
un
de
rs
co
re
d 
ma
te
ri
al
 =
 n
ew

[b
ra
ck
et
ed
 m
at
er
ia
l]
 =
 d
el
et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

.181021.3

SENATE BILL 174

49TH LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - SECOND SESSION, 2010

INTRODUCED BY

Rod Adair

AN ACT

RELATING TO DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES; ENACTING THE

DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES SUPPLEMENTAL FUNDING ACT OF 2011;

DIVERTING FUNDS FOR PLAINTIFFS' ATTORNEYS TO PERSONS ON THE

DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES WAIVER WAITING LIST; MAKING AN

APPROPRIATION.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:

Section 1.  SHORT TITLE.--This act may be cited as the

"Developmental Disabilities Supplemental Funding Act of 2011".  

Section 2.  PROHIBITION ON AGENCY PAYMENT OF PLAINTIFFS'

ATTORNEY BILLS.--

A.  The department of health shall not use any funds

for the purpose of paying plaintiffs' attorneys or their expert

witnesses or any other expense claimed by plaintiffs' attorneys

in fiscal year 2011 in the Jackson v. Ft. Stanton lawsuit, 757



un
de
rs
co
re
d 
ma
te
ri
al
 =
 n
ew

[b
ra
ck
et
ed
 m
at
er
ia
l]
 =
 d
el
et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

.181021.3

F. Supp. 1243 (D.N.M. 1990) or in any other of the Jackson et

al. cases that began in 1987 or 1988.

B.  Funds saved by the adoption of this measure

shall be appropriated for the developmental disabilities waiver

waiting list.

- 2 -


