1	SENATE BILL 174
2	49TH LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - SECOND SESSION, 2010
3	INTRODUCED BY
4	Rod Adair
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	AN ACT
11	RELATING TO DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES; ENACTING THE
12	DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES SUPPLEMENTAL FUNDING ACT OF 2011;
13	DIVERTING FUNDS FOR PLAINTIFFS' ATTORNEYS TO PERSONS ON THE
14	DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES WAIVER WAITING LIST; MAKING AN
15	APPROPRIATION.
16	
17	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:
18	Section 1. SHORT TITLEThis act may be cited as the
19	"Developmental Disabilities Supplemental Funding Act of 2011".
20	Section 2. PROHIBITION ON AGENCY PAYMENT OF PLAINTIFFS'
21	ATTORNEY BILLS
22	A. The department of health shall not use any funds
23	for the purpose of paying plaintiffs' attorneys or their expert
24	witnesses or any other expense claimed by plaintiffs' attorneys
25	in fiscal year 2011 in the Jackson v. Ft. Stanton lawsuit, 757
	.181021.3

<u>underscored material = new</u> [bracketed material] = delete

I

	1	F. Supp. 1243 (D.N.M. 1990) or in any other of the Jackson et
	2	al. cases that began in 1987 or 1988.
	3	B. Funds saved by the adoption of this measure
	4	shall be appropriated for the developmental disabilities waiver
	5	waiting list.
	6	- 2 -
	7	
uncerscored material] = delete	8	
	9	
	10	
	11	
	12	
	13	
	14	
	15	
	16	
	17	
	18	
	19	
	20	
	21	
ted.	22	
l brackete	23	
[]pre	24	
	25	
		.181021.3

<u>underscored material = new</u>